# OP \$65.00 4090774

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Therabody, Inc.		06/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Suzannah Long	
Street Address:	2379 Lavender Hill Ln.	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4090774	SO~ BE IT	
Registration Number:	3598985	DISCOVER HARMONIC INTELLIGENCE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 424-500-4150

Email: Trademarks@therabodycorp.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Wallace
Address Line 1: 6100 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: #200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Feldman	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IP Assignment - Therabody Inc. & Suzannah Long#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Therabody Inc. & Suzannah Long#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Therabody Inc. & Suzannah Long#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0374

900708452

#### IP ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Therabody, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a principal address of 6100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90048 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Assets"), the business associated with the Assets, and the goodwill represented by the Assets.

WHEREAS, Suzannah Long, ("Assignee"), with a principal address of 2379 Lavender Hill Ln, Lafayette, CO 80026, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assets, the portion of the business to which the Assets pertain and the goodwill represented by the Assets.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, effective as of the date of this Assignment, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assets, and the goodwill represented by the Assets, free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances suffered or incurred by Assignor, together with the right to bring and prosecute any claims or causes of action for past infringement of the Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of June 3, 2022

Assignor

Therabody, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

<sub>By:</sub> Jouathau Feldwau

Name: Jonathan Feldman

Title: Secretary

Assignee

Suzannah Long

Name:

Curannah Lana

TRADEMARK

6311629v1

# EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	<b>JURISDICTION</b>	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
S0∼ BE IT	US	85349864	4090774	01/24/2012
DISCOVER	US	77050852	3598985	03/31/2009
HARMONIC				
INTELLIGENCE				

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0376 e20f2

# Signature Certificate

Peterence number: MQVHZ-HTA2B-RTJQ9-HBTB6

Signer Timestamp Signature

#### Jonathan Feldman

Email: jonathan.feldman@therabodycorp.com

 Sent:
 12 Jul 2022 19:24:33 UTC

 Viewed:
 12 Jul 2022 20:03:55 UTC

 Signed:
 12 Jul 2022 20:04:04 UTC

Jouathau Feldwau

IP address: 8.3.220.140

Location: Los Angeles, United States

Suzannah Long

Email: suzannahlong@gmail.com

Shared via link

 Sent:
 12 Jul 2022 19:24:33 UTC

 Viewed:
 18 Jul 2022 22:59:21 UTC

 Signed:
 18 Jul 2022 23:00:02 UTC

Suzauuah Loug

IP address: 24.8.83.18 Location: Lafayette, United States

Document completed by all parties on.

18 Jul 2022 23:00:02 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.



TRADEMARK REEL: 007797 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 07/21/2022**